
 

ISM/LMC/Year 10 exams 

 

20th May 2024 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers 

 

 

Year 10 End of Year Exams (18th June – 26th June) 

 

 

End of year exams are very important o asses you child’s progress to date.  The grades achieved will 

be used to determine which set, band and ultimately the tier of entry that your child will be 

recommended for when they sit their GCSE exams in the summer of Year 11. 

 

In the lead up to these examinations, pupils will be given information about the knowledge and skills 

required, the success criteria and the topics to revise. In lessons they will revisit content along with 

specific revision strategies for their subjects. This information is provided in order to help them 

succeed and maximise their potential.  

 

The exam timetable is attached and also available on the website, together with guides on how to plan 

and revise for exams. Pupils will be given topic lists detailing what will be examined: 

https://www.etonecollege.co.uk/help-your-child-revise/  

 

We would also like to draw your attention to our Parent Support page with a link to our ‘Help Your 

Child Revise’ video recording: https://www.etonecollege.co.uk/parent-carer-support-workshops/  

 

Your support in encouraging your child to plan and revise thoroughly for these exams both over the 

weeks leading up to these exams and during the half-term break is very much appreciated.  Please also 

ensure your child has the correct equipment for these exams. 

 

Revision guides have been ordered for all subjects.  Your child will receive a pack of appropriate 

subject revision guides from their subject teachers.  

 

Yours faithfully 

 
Mr I Smith 

Headteacher 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.etonecollege.co.uk/help-your-child-revise/
https://www.etonecollege.co.uk/parent-carer-support-workshops/


 

 

Week 1   

Monday 17th June – Friday 21st June 
 

Time Subject Time Length (hrs) 

Monday 17th June 

MORNING EXAM 
Geography 
History 

09:30 
09:15 

1:30 
2:00 

AFTERNOON EXAM 
Biology 
Biology – Combined Science 

13:15 
13:45 

1:45 
1:15 

 

Tuesday 18th June 

MORNING EXAM English Literature Paper 1 09:15 1:45 

AFTERNOON EXAM 
Health and Social Care 
BTEC Sport 

14:00 
14:00 

1:00 
1:00 

 

Wednesday 19st June 

MORNING EXAM Maths (Non-Calculator) Paper 1 09:15 1:30 

AFTERNOON EXAM 
Computer Science 
Child Development 
Business 

13:15 
13:15 
13:15 

1:30 
1:15 
1:45 

 

Thursday 20th June 

MORNING EXAM 
Physics 
Physics – Combined Science 

09:15 
09:45 

1:45 
1:15 

AFTERNOON EXAM 
French Writing 
German Writing 

13:45 
13:45 

1:15 
1:15 

 

Friday 21st June 

MORNING EXAM English Language Paper 1 09:15 1:45 

AFTERNOON EXAM Maths (Calculator) Paper 2 13:15 1:30 

 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Week 2   

Monday 24th June – Wed 26th June 
 
 

Time Subject Time Length (hrs) 

Monday 24th June 

MORNING EXAM 
Chemistry 
Chemistry – Combined Science 

09:15 
09:45 

1:45 
1:15 

AFTERNOON EXAM French Listening/Reading 13:15 1:20 

 

Tuesday 25th June 

MORNING EXAM Psychology 09:15 1:45 

AFTERNOON EXAM German Listening/Reading 13:15 1:20 

 

Wednesday 26th June 

All DAY Art 09:15 5:00 

MORNING EXAM Photography 09:15 3:00 

AFTERNOON EXAM Technology 13:15 2:00 

 
 
 


