ISM/LMC/Year 10 exams

20th May 2024

Dear Parents/Carers



Year 10 End of Year Exams (18th June - 26th June)

End of year exams are very important o asses you child's progress to date. The grades achieved will be used to determine which set, band and ultimately the tier of entry that your child will be recommended for when they sit their GCSE exams in the summer of Year II.

In the lead up to these examinations, pupils will be given information about the knowledge and skills required, the success criteria and the topics to revise. In lessons they will revisit content along with specific revision strategies for their subjects. This information is provided in order to help them succeed and maximise their potential.

The exam timetable is attached and also available on the website, together with guides on how to plan and revise for exams. Pupils will be given topic lists detailing what will be examined: https://www.etonecollege.co.uk/help-your-child-revise/

We would also like to draw your attention to our Parent Support page with a link to our 'Help Your Child Revise' video recording: https://www.etonecollege.co.uk/parent-carer-support-workshops/

Your support in encouraging your child to plan and revise thoroughly for these exams both over the weeks leading up to these exams and during the half-term break is very much appreciated. Please also ensure your child has the correct equipment for these exams.

Revision guides have been ordered for all subjects. Your child will receive a pack of appropriate subject revision guides from their subject teachers.

Yours faithfully

Mr I Smith Headteacher







Week 1 Monday 17th June – Friday 21st June

Time	Subject	Time	Length (hrs)
Monday 17 th June			
MORNING EXAM	Geography	09:30	1:30
	History	09:15	2:00
AFTERNOON EXAM	Biology	13:15	1:45
	Biology - Combined Science	13:45	1:15
		IIII	

	Tuesday 18 th June		
MORNING EXAM	English Literature Paper 1	09:15	1:45
AFTERNOON EXAM	Health and Social Care	14:00	1:00
	BTEC Sport	14:00	1:00

Wednesday 19 st June			
MORNING EXAM	Maths (Non-Calculator) Paper 1	09:15	1:30
AFTERNOON EXAM	Computer Science	13:15	1:30
	Child Development	13:15	1:15
	Business	13:15	1:45

Thursday 20 th June				
MORNING EXAM	Physics	09:15	1:45	
	Physics – Combined Science	09:45	1:15	
AFTERNOON EXAM	French Writing	13:45	1:15	
	German Writing	13:45	1:15	

Friday 21 st June			
MORNING EXAM	English Language Paper 1	09:15	1:45
AFTERNOON EXAM	Maths (Calculator) Paper 2	13:15	1:30





Week 2

Monday 24th June – Wed 26th June

Time	Subject	Time	Length (hrs)	
Monday 24 th June				
MORNING EXAM	Chemistry	09:15	1:45	
	Chemistry – Combined Science	09:45	1:15	
AFTERNOON EXAM	French Listening/Reading	13:15	1:20	

Tuesday 25 th June			
MORNING EXAM	Psychology	09:15	1:45
AFTERNOON EXAM	German Listening/Reading	13:15	1:20

	Wednesday 26 th June		
All DAY	Art	09:15	5:00
MORNING EXAM	Photography	09:15	3:00
AFTERNOON EXAM	Technology	13:15	2:00





Etone College

